dehloptoxic
DEH LOP
Advanced
     GeoEnvironmental, Inc.
837 Shaw Road • Stockton, CA 95215
Telephone (209) 467-1006 • Fax (209) 467-1118
23 July 2010
AGE-NC Project No. 08-1640

(ft btoc)
Bentonite
Interval
(ft btoc)
Advanced  GeoEnvironmental, Inc.
TABLE 2
SOIL ANALYTICAL DATA
Metro Valley Cleaners
224 Rickenbacker Circle, Livermore, California
(mg/kg)
PCE TCE 1,1-DCE
Trans 1,2-
DCE
Cis 1,2-DCE VC
S-1-5* 5 10-25-2005 0.23 <0.012 <0.012 <0.012 <0.012 <0.012
S-1-10* 10 10-25-2005 0.032 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
S-1-15* 15 10-25-2005 0.031 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
S-1-25* 25 10-25-2005 0.057 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
S-1-35* 35 10-25-2005 0.029 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
S-2-5* 5 10-25-2005 0.45 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
S-2-10* 10 10-25-2005 0.059 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
S-2-15* 15 10-25-2005 0.036 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
S-2-25* 25 10-25-2005 0.048 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
S-2-35* 35 10-25-2005 0.023 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
S-3-25* 25 10-25-2005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
S-3-35* 35 10-25-2005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
P-1@1 1 01-22-2007 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048
P-1@5 5 01-22-2007 0.0055 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049
P-2@1 1 01-22-2007 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
P-2@5 5 01-22-2007 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047
S-1@24# 24 03-02-2007 <0.0045 <0.0045 <0.0045 <0.0045 <0.0045 <0.0045
S-2@26# 26 03-02-2007 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049
S-3@2# 2 03-01-2007 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048
S-3@4# 4 03-01-2007 0.012 0.013 <0.0049 0.014 0.061 <0.0049
S-3@8# 8 03-01-2007 0.079 0.0066 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048
S-3@10# 10 03-01-2007 0.023 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
S-3@27# 27 03-01-2007 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047
S-4@25# 25 03-01-2007 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049
S-5@30# 30 03-01-2007 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048
1-B1/S-10 10 11-27-2007 0.079 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049
1-B1/S-20 20 11-27-2007 0.017 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
1-B1/S-30 30 11-27-2007 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049
1-B1/S-40 40 11-27-2007 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
1-B1/S-50 50 11-27-2007 0.0014 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049
1-B1/S-60 60 11-27-2007 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
1-B1/S-70 70 11-27-2007 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049
1-B1/S-80 80 11-27-2007 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049
1-B1/S-90 90 11-27-2007 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048
MWB1 5.5 12-18-2007 0.081 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047
MWB1 10.5 12-18-2007 0.068 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049
MWB2 25.5 12-18-2007 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
MW-3 26 12-19-2007 <0.0046 <0.0046 <0.0046 <0.0046 <0.0046 <0.0046
SVE-1-5 5 01-08-2009 0.058 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
SVE-1-10 10 01-08-2009 0.011 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
SVE-1-15 15 01-08-2009 0.014 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
OW-1-5 5 01-08-2009 0.040 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
Sample ID
Depth (feet
bsg)

SOIL ANALYTICAL DATA
Metro Valley Cleaners
224 Rickenbacker Circle, Livermore, California
(mg/kg)
PCE TCE 1,1-DCE
Trans 1,2-
DCE
Cis 1,2-DCE VC
Sample ID
Depth (feet
bsg)
Date
EPA Method 8260B
OW-2-5 5 01-08-2009 0.036 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
OW-2-10 10 01-08-2009 0.026 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
SVE-2-20 20 12-07-2009 0.010 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
SVE-3-10 10 12-07-2009 0.0094 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
SVE-3-20 20 12-07-2009 0.0082 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005
Notes:
mg/kg: milligrams per kilogram
bsg: below surface grade
<: Indicates constituents were not detected at a concentration greater than the reporting limit shown.